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OAKIiAND CITY DIRECTORY 1915 859

Zeim Paul truckmn r E 10th and 40th av
Zeimer Mrs Hannah K b 673 Walsworth
av

Zeimer Henry K Bd of Mgrs Kahn Bros
r 621 Walsworth av

Zeis Curt drftsmn r 883 Aileen
Zeis Maud E (wid Adolph) fur apts 259
E 12th

Zeis Oscar L plmbr 912 E 16th
Zeiser Ruth musician b 1444 46th av
Zeiser Walfred rest 1280 47th av r 1444

46th av
Zeising Henry C r 2826 Filbert
Zeising Meta L bkpr b 2826 Filbert
Zeitfuchs Emil A drftsmn r 4657 Park
blvd

Zeitler Aug A mgr Okld Copper & Brass
Wks r 2439 Delmar

Zekind There,sa r Hotel Savov
Zelen J J cond St Ry r 118 Blvd pi
Zelich Frank L b 734 Adeline
Zelich Geo M elk b 734 Adeline
Zelich Gregory r 734 Adeline
Zellar Arth B Indy wkr r 2540 Filbert
Zeller Chas O contr b 912 Filbert
Zeller Lena Mrs b 2112 92d av
Zellerbach Paper Co J C Ady mgr, 614
Franklin

Zeimer Thos A gro 959 14th
Zeltner Leo L gatemn S P Co
Zelver Meyer barber 701 Bway r 150
11th

Zelz Zinnett rms 636 9th

ZENITH MILL & LUMBER CO
F M Dreisbach Prop, Dealers in Lum-
V)er, General Mill Work, Sash and
Doors, 2101 E 12th, Phone Merritt 71

Zenzo Jno mach V K Sturgess & Co r
S F

Zenono Carlo clnr r 1272 26th
Zentner Henry salsn Levy & Zentner r

88 Madison Pk Apts
Zepf Frank J cigar mkr r 1318 Frtvl av
Zepf Fred I elk r 1559 36th av
Zepke Gus mach r 465 25th
Zepke Paul E baker r 4009 Woodruff av
Zeppi Jno balloon mkr r 4835 Sliafter av
Zerbe Saml J salsn r 781 15th
Zerelle Emil carp rms 1657 7th
Zerga Jane L trav aid sec b 1305 Adeline
Zerga Onorata (wid Steven J) r 1305 Ade-

line
Zerikiotes Jas P waiter rms 1409 3d av
Zeriver Wanda folder b 5505 Fremont
Zerrell Herman mech r 3901 Ruby
Zervos Saml elk rms 431 12th
Zerweck Ernest eng Brooklyn Bwy r 8818
G St

Zetz Geo rms 539 7th
Zetz Rado lab r 1810 Atlantic
Zetz Wm rms 539 7th
Zeus Otto ins b 4280 Adeline
Zevettero Dominic waiter r 544 6th
Zevin Gertrude elk b 18 Monte Vista av
Ziebolz Julius O chemist b 2354 Frtvl av
Ziebolz Reinhold chemist r 2354 Frtvl av
Ziegenbein Catherine (wid Jno) r 1004
Peralta

Ziegenfuss Catherine b 3710 Tel av
Ziegenfuss Fred elk Cunningham's b 476
37th

Ziegenfuss G Chesley elk b 476 37th
Ziegenfuss Jos N salsn r 3710 Tel av
Ziegenfuss Peter A agt r 476 37th
Zieger lonie with Bowman Drug Co b

674 13th

PRINTING >» BINDING
WE ALWAYS PRINT THIS DIRECTORY

Ziegler Annie Mrs gro 1906 62d av r 620C
Bromley av

Ziegler Arth H elk b 397 35th
Ziegler Chas meat ctr r 663 5th
Ziegler Chas musician rms 540 10th
Ziegler Chas Jr wrapper b 663 5th
Ziegler Dora Mrs (wid Jos A) matron Or-
pheum Theater b 2225 9th av

Ziegler Earl chauf b 3859 Grove
Ziegler Earl F florist r 3959 Grove
Ziegler Emil P elk b 397 35th
Ziegler Eugene musician rms 540 10th
Ziegler Geo harness mkr r 849 Poplar
Ziegler Geo L clnr r 695 31st
Ziegler Harry r 3055 Hopkins
Ziegler Kate E Mrs r 308 E 12th
Ziegler Mrs Mabel b 462 Crescent
Ziegler Theo A M solr r 397 35th
Ziehn Chas M blksmth b 2425 Linda av
Ziehn Lester O molder r 2115 47th av
Ziele Antone lab r 1711 Goss
Ziem Edw driver r 1028 40th av
Ziem Fred P driver r 3928 E 10th
Zietin L case mkr r 2115 47th av
Zieverink Rose (wid Frank) r 3026 Ade-

line
Ziglefos Jas rms 810 Washn
Zigler Jacob carp r 6206 Bromley av
Zile Antone lab S P Co r 1711 Goss
Zilfarschown Jno meat ctr b 2348 Tel av
Zilhart Chas N cond r 386 51st
Zilka Anna B (wid Jno) b 546 Hobart
Zimbler Isidore barber 588 7th r 3829
Gro Vie

Zimbler Max barber b 3829 Grove
Zimmer Albt H cond S P Co b 1524 Myr-

tle

Zimmer Arth mach r 856 21st
Zimmer Flora C (wid F^ank) b 437 45th
Zimmer Christian M M (wid Aug) r 3348
Laguna av

Zimmer Ernest L B vacuum clnrs 536
13th r 2451 Palmetto

Zimmer Mathew millhd b 1115 14th av
Zimmerman Asa C elk r 5451 Locksley av
Zimmerman Benj J r 1071 61st
Zimmerman Carl F steno West Com &
Savs Bank b 589 29th

Ziimmerman Chas gardener r 635 36th av
Zimmerman Chester L motorcycles b

5510 Taft av
Zimmerman Christ mach b 1836 33d av
Zimmerman C O r 4145 Montgomery
Zimmerman Frank W elec r 667 10th
Zimmerman Fred repr mn Westn Elec
Co r 1463 34th

Zimmerman Geo L foremn r 5510 Taft av
Zimmerman Gust r 556 3d
Zimmerman Harry H saloon r 2160 47th
av

Zimmerman Henry A rms 493 10th
Zimmerman Henry C steno b 589 29th
Zimmerman Leland C (Zimmerman &

Hitzel) r 5510 Taft av
Zimmerman Louis J elk S P Co r 2918
E 17th

Zimmerman Ludwig H (Zimmerman &
Lorenzius) r 2160 47th av

Zimmerman Ralph E salsn r 636 Santa
Ray av

Zimmerman Robt J air brake mn r 1071

61st

Zimmerman Wm M hostler r 813 Lydia
Zimmerman Wm B elec r 4145 Montgom-
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